

**M. Ex. 07/2020 (Regn. no. 07/2020)**

**Order dt. 08-08-2023**

Petitioner files hazira along with application for realization of arrear of maintenance due for the period from December, 2022 to July, 2023. Today is fixed for E/R of D/W. O.P. files petitions praying for further time to make further payment and also for recalling D/W on the ground of payment of Rs. 40000/- in favour of the petitioner through bank account. Photocopy of bank statement is filed. Let the same be kept in the record.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that Rs. 40000/- has been credited in favour of the petitioner in her bank account as transferred by the O.P.

I am inclined to direct that O.P. should be given an opportunity for further time for payment and D/W be kept in abeyance in further payment.

To 13-09-2023 for further payment.

D/W be kept in abeyance till date. BC – II to do the needful.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.