

M Ex 07/2020

07/03/2026.

Today is fixed for payment.

Both parties files hazira.

One petition is filed on behalf of the OP.

Ld. Advocate for the OP prays for disposal of the case on the ground of full satisfaction.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for adjournment to seek instruction from the petitioner.

Considering all the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to remain present and verify the claims of the OP on the next date fixed positively.

Day adjourned.

To 09/03/2026 for payment and clarification if any.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip